Personnel - Teacher Retirement System Contributions

Certified staff members' required contribution to the Illinois Teachers' Retirement System shall be forwarded to the TRS by the Board. Such contributions shall be included as part of annual salaries.

Policy adopted: April 13, 1981

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: August 30, 1982

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: April 21, 1986

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: January 16, 1989

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: April 19, 1993

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: March 15, 2004

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: June 20, 2023

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL